900246135 02/05/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Note Family, Incorporated		02/05/2013	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Land of Music, Inc.	
Street Address:	4600 Stanford Avenue	
City:	Wichita Falls	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76308	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1709325	LAND OF MUSIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3142382401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 314-238-2400

Email: trademarks@polsterlieder.com

Correspondent Name: J. Philip Polster

Address Line 1: 12412 Powerscourt Drive
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BUDM LANDUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Philip Polster
Signature:	/J. Philip Polster/
Date:	02/05/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=BUDM LANDUS executed assignment#page1.tif

\$40,00 17

TRADEMARK REEL: 004956 FRAME: 0286

MEMORANDUM OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Note Family, Incorporated., a Missouri Corporation, having its principal offices at 236 Hillcrest Blvd., Ballwin, MO 63021, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the trademark LAND OF MUSIC and is the owner of United States Registration No. 1,709,325 therefor, registered on August 18, 1992 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

and WHEREAS, Land of Music, Inc., a Texas Corporation, located and doing business at 4600 Stanford Ave., Wichita Falls, TX 76308, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and registration;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Note Family, Incorporated, has assigned as of January 30, 2013 to said Land of Music, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and said registration therefor. together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the registration thereof.

Signed at. 11: 25 am, this 5 day of 2013 NOTE FAMILY, INCORPORATED

By Mary Buddemeyer, President

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF W: chita

On this 5 day of Feeder , 2013 Mary Buddemeyer, known to me to be the President of Note Family, Incorporated, personally appeared before me and acknowledged that she signed the foregoing document in the capacity therein set forth.

DEBRUCK, GRIFFITH Notary Public, State of Texas :

My Commission Expires:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004956 FRAME: 0287

RECORDED: 02/05/2013